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HISTORY: 
WI-CARH was organized by a group of interested RD housing providers in 1998.  The organization is a non-profit corporation.  

There is an affiliation agreement with the national association, CARH, whereby your membership in WI-CARH also provides you 

membership in CARH.   

 

 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS  

(2020) 
 

  

Russell D. Kaney  P. O. Box 534, Winnebago, IL 61088 

President  (608) 225-1556, ruskaney@msn.com 

 

Rob Dicke  Dane County Housing Authority, 6000 Gisholt Drive, Ste 203, Monona, WI  53713-3707 

Vice President  (608) 224-3636 (ext 023), Fax: (608) 224-3632, rdicke@dcha.net 

 

Brittany Leonard  Hawkins Ash CPAs, 500 South 2nd Street, Suite 200, P. O. Box 1508, La Crosse, WI  54602-1508 

Treasurer  (608) 793-3123, Fax: (608) 785-2140, bleonard@hawkinsashcpas.com 

 

 

Russ Endres  Wisconsin Management Company, Inc, 4801 Tradewinds Parkway, Madison, WI 53718 

Secretary  (608) 258-2080, Fax: (608) 258-2090, rendres@wimci.com 

 

 

Donna Braun  Dodge County Housing Authority, 491 East Center St, Juneau, WI  53039  

Director  (920) 386-2866, Fax: (920) 386-2725, donna@dodgehousing.org 
 

 
Denise Loveland  Horizon Management Group, Inc., 224 North Sixth Street, La Crosse, WI  54602-2829 

Director  (608) 784-2935 (ext. 1128) Fax: (608) 784-2932, dloveland@horizon-management.net 

 

 

Mark Stay            Cardinal Capital Management, 901 S. 708th Street, West Allis, WI  53214 

Director           (414) 395-4451, Fax:  (414) 727-9731, mstay@cardinalcapital.us  

 
Rebecca Giroux            WHEDA, 201 W. Washington Ave., Suite 700, Madison, WI  53703 

Director            (414) 227-2297 office  (608) 487-6225 cell, Rebecca.giroux@wheda.com 
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